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Applicants from Michigan 
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From Jurisdiction 
with >= 150,000 

population 

From Jurisdiction 
with < 150,000 

population 

Applications 

Percent of Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Applying 

14.3% 

1,046 

7,272 

18.18 % 

46 

253 

20.00 % 

2 

10 

18.11 % 

44 

243 

Allocation of Funds 

Percent of Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Requested 

12.0% 

$999,955,434 

$8,348,747,295 

13.71 % 

$34,587,894 

$252,205,067 

13.54 % 

$13,196,277 

$97,445,163 

13.82 % 

$21,391,617 

$154,759,904 

Sworn-Officer Positions 

Percent of Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Requested 

11.9% 

4,699 

39,346 

14.35 % 

160 

1115 

15.65 % 

59 

377 

13.69 % 

101 

738 

Job Impact 

Total New Jobs 

Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 

3,818 

881 

123 

37 

59 

0 

64 

37 

* Award Criteria 

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 

Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 

24.74 

11.38 

26.23 

13.76 

26.39 

18.54 

26.22 

13.56 

State Proportions 

Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 

** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 

3.40 % 

3.46 % 

3.24 % 

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions 
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data 
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the 
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings. 

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law 
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories. 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Albion Department of Public Safety $179,432.00 1 

Bancroft Police Department $129,768.00 1 

Battle Creek, City of $949,790.00 5 

Bay City $601,869.00 3 

Belding Police Department $195,507.00 1 

Benton Harbor Police Department $192,336.00 1 

Cadillac Police Department $272,840.00 1 

CARSON CITY PD $175,607.00 1 

Coleman Police Department $153,286.00 1 

Dearborn, City of $2,271,240.00 10 

Detroit, City of $11,148,750.00 50 

Ecorse Police Department $203,274.00 1 

Evart, City of $177,135.00 1 

Farmington Police Department $253,398.00 1 

Flint, City of $1,446,800.00 8 

Grand Rapids Police Department $2,047,527.00 9 

Harper Woods Police Department $390,172.00 2 

Hartford, City of $206,671.00 1 

Highland Park Department of Public 
Safety 

$152,240.00 1 

Hopkins Police Department $111,747.00 1 

Inkster, City of $698,598.00 3 

Jackson Police Department $563,403.00 3 

Kalamazoo Department of Public Safety $1,911,340.00 10 

Kalkaska, Village of $211,120.00 1 

Lac Vieux Desert Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa 

$152,353.00 1 

Lansing Police Department $867,768.00 4 

Monroe City Police $462,274.00 2 

Mott Community College $166,401.00 1 

Muskegon Heights, City of $197,899.00 1 

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of Potowatomi $193,672.00 1 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Oak Park Department of Public Safety $852,084.00 3 

Oakland Community College Department 
of Public Saf 

$204,468.00 1 

Pontiac, City of $851,596.00 4 

Port Huron Police Department $424,484.00 2 

Redford, Charter Township of $987,132.00 3 

Riverview Police Department $245,900.00 1 

Romulus, City of $777,738.00 3 

ROOSEVELT PARK PD $191,182.00 1 

Roscommon County Sheriff's 
Department 

$234,288.00 1 

Saginaw Police Department $1,126,710.00 5 

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa $145,964.00 1 

Southfield Police Department $624,378.00 2 

Springport, Township of $156,820.00 1 

Three Rivers, City of $188,519.00 1 

Wayne Police Department, City of $431,850.00 2 

Ypsilanti Police Department $460,564.00 2 
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