

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for Michigan | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from Michigan		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	253	10	243
Agencies Awarded	1,046	46	2	44
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	18.18 %	20.00 %	18.11 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$252,205,067	\$97,445,163	\$154,759,904
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$34,587,894	\$13,196,277	\$21,391,617
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	13.71 %	13.54 %	13.82 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	1115	377	738
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	160	59	101
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	14.35 %	15.65 %	13.69 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	37	0	37
Total New Jobs	3,818	123	59	64
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	13.76	18.54	13.56
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	26.23	26.39	26.22

State Proportions				
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	3.24 %			
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	3.46 %			
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	3.40 %			

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.



COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Michigan

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Albion Department of Public Safety	\$179,432.00	1
Bancroft Police Department	\$129,768.00	1
Battle Creek, City of	\$949,790.00	5
Bay City	\$601,869.00	3
Belding Police Department	\$195,507.00	1
Benton Harbor Police Department	\$192,336.00	1
Cadillac Police Department	\$272,840.00	1
CARSON CITY PD	\$175,607.00	1
Coleman Police Department	\$153,286.00	1
Dearborn, City of	\$2,271,240.00	10
Detroit, City of	\$11,148,750.00	50
Ecorse Police Department	\$203,274.00	1
Evart, City of	\$177,135.00	1
Farmington Police Department	\$253,398.00	1
Flint, City of	\$1,446,800.00	8
Grand Rapids Police Department	\$2,047,527.00	9
Harper Woods Police Department	\$390,172.00	2
Hartford, City of	\$206,671.00	1
Highland Park Department of Public Safety	\$152,240.00	1
Hopkins Police Department	\$111,747.00	1
Inkster, City of	\$698,598.00	3
Jackson Police Department	\$563,403.00	3
Kalamazoo Department of Public Safety	\$1,911,340.00	10
Kalkaska, Village of	\$211,120.00	1
Lac Vieux Desert Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	\$152,353.00	1
Lansing Police Department	\$867,768.00	4
Monroe City Police	\$462,274.00	2
Mott Community College	\$166,401.00	1
Muskegon Heights, City of	\$197,899.00	1
Nottawaseppi Huron Band of Potowatomi	\$193,672.00	1





COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Michigan

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Oak Park Department of Public Safety	\$852,084.00	3
Oakland Community College Department of Public Saf	\$204,468.00	1
Pontiac, City of	\$851,596.00	4
Port Huron Police Department	\$424,484.00	2
Redford, Charter Township of	\$987,132.00	3
Riverview Police Department	\$245,900.00	1
Romulus, City of	\$777,738.00	3
ROOSEVELT PARK PD	\$191,182.00	1
Roscommon County Sheriff's Department	\$234,288.00	1
Saginaw Police Department	\$1,126,710.00	5
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa	\$145,964.00	1
Southfield Police Department	\$624,378.00	2
Springport, Township of	\$156,820.00	1
Three Rivers, City of	\$188,519.00	1
Wayne Police Department, City of	\$431,850.00	2
Ypsilanti Police Department	\$460,564.00	2